
IGU Referees From 1st June 2025

S.N. Name Certification Level Zone State City TARS - YearReCert Phone Email ID
1 Krishnan Ganapathy TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA BANGALORE 2013 2024 9845401389 gansoft@outlook.com
2 Nalin Kant TARS Qualified NORTH UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA 2013 2024 9650597703 nalinkant@live.com
3 Nalini Singh TARS Qualified NORTH UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA 2013 2024 9810026301 singhnalini@gmail.com
4 Shyam Sunder R TARS Qualified SOUTH TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE 2014 2024 9843015677 shyam.sunder@ymail.com
5 Suguna Saravanan TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA BANGALORE 2014 2024 98379945582 sugysarva@gmail.com
6 M V Raghavan TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA BANGALORE 2015 2024 9845747161 ragsmv_49@yahoo.com
7 Sonam Chugh TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA MYSORE 2015 2024 9886858182 chughssonam@gmail.com
8 Paramjit Singh TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA MYSORE 2015 2024 9740999111 paramjunoo@yahoo.com
9 Suhas Thakar TARS Qualified WEST MAHARASHTRA PUNE 2016 2023 SGA 9821080230 suhas.thakar@gmail.com 
10 Manjinder Singh TARS Qualified NORTH CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH 2016 2024 7038816236 manjinder236@hotmail.com 
11 MC Kini TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA BANGALORE 2017 2024 9886636000 mc_kini2002@yahoo.co.in
12 Prantor Baruah TARS Qualified EAST ASSAM GUWAHATI 2016 2024 9435131819 prantorbaruah@gmail.com
13 Sunita Kattarya TARS Qualified NORTH HARYANA GURGAON 2017 2024 7780899371 sunitakat10@gmail.com
14 Raj Kumar TARS Qualified NORTH UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA 2017 2024 9818680768 petrocon11@hotmail.com
15 Piyush Mahajan TARS Qualified NORTH CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH 2017 2024 8126195154 piyush_mahajan189@rediffmail.com 
16 Swadhin Kumar Patel TARS Qualified NORTH UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA 2019 2024 8587911515 skp.swadhin@gmail.com
17 Kavery Muthanna TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA PONNAMPET (KODAGU) 2019 2024 9686665385 kaverymuthanna@gmail.com
18 Siddhant Jain TARS Qualified NORTH CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH 2019 2024 9988612447 siddhantjain447@gmail.com
19 Gp Capt Ravi Bhate TARS Qualified WEST MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR 2023 2023 8968663232 ravibhate4321@gmail.com
20 Dhiman Bose TARS Qualified WEST MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI 2024 2024 9930091218 dsb_1218@yahoo.co.in
21 Dr. ALN Varma TARS Qualified SOUTH ANDHRA PRADESH Visakhapatnam 2024 2024 9849105559 alnvarma@yahoo.com
22 Prosenjit Bhattacharjee TARS Qualified SOUTH KARNATAKA Kolar 2024 2024 9900567925 prosenjit.bhattacharjee@gmail.com
23 Venkataraman Krishnan TARS Qualified SOUTH TAMIL NADU CHENNAI 2019 2024 9840134356 venkat66.krishnan@gmail.com
24 Shahzad Ali TARS Qualified  NORTH DELHI NCR DELHI / Gurgaon / Noida 2025 7428460666 shahzadali.golf@gmail.com
25 Sairam Balaji TARS Qualified NORTH DELHI DELHI 2025 8086950761 sailats@rediffmail.com
26 Pratibha Bhattacharjee TARS Qualified South KARNATAKA Kolar 2025 9945600360 pratibha.bisht@gmail.com
27 Aditya Singh Lathar TARS Qualified WEST MAHARASTRA PUNE/AHMADNAGAR 2025 9422733032 addyadityalathar@gmail.com
28 Dr SUJIT NAGRATH TARS Qualified NORTH UTTAR PRADESH DELHI/NOIDA 2025 9899111009 sujitnagrath@hotmail.com
29 Col  Jaipreet Singh TARS Qualified EAST MEGHALAYA SHILLONG 2025 9906377880 jaipreetsingh_2000@yahoo.co.uk
30 Col Jaya Bahadur Singh TARS Qualified NORTH Rajasthan Jaipur 2025 9414061137 coljbsingh.golf@gmail.com
31 Cdr R Jayakumar TARS Qualified South ANDHRA PRADESH Vizag 2025 9490453015 jacke@live.in
32 CAPT SUDIP GANGOPADHYAY TARS Qualified NORTH DELHI DELHI/NOIDA 2025 8800448736 sudipgangopadhyay@yahoo.com

1 Abhimanyu parmar Level 2 Plus NORTH UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA 2025 7837307624 abhimanyuparmar@gmail.com
2 Abhinav Handa Level 2 Plus SOUTH ANDHRA PRADESH VIZAG 2025 9655637433 handaas@gmail.com
3 Aditya Punia Level 2 Plus NORTH RAJASTHAN JAIPUR 2025 8947025472 adityapunia2233@gmail.com
4 Anmol Handa Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI DELHI 2025 9560973673 anmolhanda09@gmail.com
5 ARUN GUPTA Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI DELHI 2025 9810325810 stiplee@yahoo.com
6 Bhavnesh Gujral Level 2 Plus East West Bengal Kolkatta 2025 9650720000 beegee1472@gmail.com
7 Col Harpreet Singh Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI DELHI 2025 9928800066 harryrandhawa1977@gmail.com
8 COLONEL GURVINDER SINGH GILLLevel 2 Plus North Haryana Panchkula 2025 7769935151 gillgs1210@gmail.com
9 Dr Ramakrishnan Ramamurthi Level 2 Plus WEST MAHARASHTRA Mumbai 2025 9867690177 rramakrishnans@gmail.com
10 G. MURALI KRISHNA Level 2 Plus SOUTH Andhra Pradesh VIZAG 2025 9177154545 gmurali11@gmail.com
11 Gottipati Venu Level 2 Plus SOUTH ANDHRA PRADESH VIZAG 2025 9849443444 gottipativenu@gmail.com
12 K A Bopanna Level 2 Plus South Karnataka Bengaluru 2025 7382033026 bopsarti@hotmail.com
13 K GOPAL Level 2 Plus SOUTH KARNATAKA BANGALORE 2025 9441681568 gopal1568@gmail.com
14 Krishaa Nichani Level 2 Plus SOUTH KARNATAKA BANGALORE 2025 9880747438 krishaanichani@gmail.com
15 Lt Col Gaurav Nayar Level 2 Plus SOUTH TAMIL NADU WELLINGTON 2025 6354188098 gnayar04@gmail.com
16 Malvika Miskita Level 2 Plus WEST MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI 2025 9930922984 malvika.miskita@gmail.com
17 Manan Mahajan Level 2 Plus NORTH UTTARAKHAND DEHRADUN 2025 9817405772 mananmahajan27@gmail.com



18 Nallamangudi Swaminathan MuthukumaranLevel 2 Plus SOUTH Karnataka Bangalore 2025 9845019928 ns.muthukumaran@gmail.com
19 Nebu Philip Level 2 Plus SOUTH KERALA KOCHI 2025 8375094690 pnebu@hotmail.com
20 Paresh Sawhney Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI NCR Noida 2025 9958748031 pareshsawhney@yahoo.co.in
21 RAGHURAMAN CHAKRAVARTHYLevel 2 Plus South Andhra Pradesh Vizhag 2025 9560072192 raghuraman.chakravarthy@gmail.com
22 Rohit K. Modwel Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI DELHI 2025 9810499877 rohit.modwel@gmail.com
23 Sanjay Bhatia Level 2 Plus NORTH HARYANA PANCHKULA / CHANDIGARH2025 9982024646 Bhats49@yahoo.com
24 Shraman Jha Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI NCR NOIDA 2025 9958222186 shramanjha@gmail.com
25 Siya Manna Level 2 Plus EAST WEST BENGAL KOLKATTA 2025 9836508218 siyamanna04@gmail.com
26 Swetha Singh Level 2 Plus NORTH DELHI DELHI 2025 9869972649 shwetzs@gmail.com
27 Angelina Marian Bosen Level 2 Plus EAST West Bengal Kolkatta 2025 7677350120 angel.bosen@gmail.com
28 Arun Nichani Level 2 Plus South Karnataka Bengaluru 2025 9880747438 nichaniag@gmail.com
29 Anand Karve Level 2 Plus West MAHARASHTRA Pune/ Ambala 2025 9419401333 karve.anand@gmail.com
30 Rashmi Bhakuni Level 2 Plus North Uttar Pradesh Kanpur 2025 9422311378 rashmisanga75@gmail.com
31 COL SANJAY K THAKUR Level 2 Plus North Chandigarh Panchku;a 2025 9872224086 sanjay4er@gmail.com
32 Tavleen Batra Level 2 Plus North Chandigarh Chandigarh 2025 9996991282 Tavleen.batra@hotmail.com
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